
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:53
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2005
SELLING OF HOSPITALS AND TRUSTS
Gangwar Shri Santosh Kumar;Pandey Dr. Laxminarayan

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to sell off the trusts meant for social service and hospitals in their name particularly in Delhi;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the names of the hospitals sold till date alongwith their prices and the name of the industrial houses buying them;

(d) whether these industrial houses have bought these hospitals at a throw away price by using their influence;

(e) i f so, whether they were evaluated by any committee before selling them off and any tender was invited i n this regard and any publicity to this effect given in the newspapers;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(g) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(g): Does not arise, in view of (a) above.
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